F E A T U R E S  &  B E N E F I T S
n TopGuard protection. An integral design which keeps out
water, dirt, and debris from the power or communication
compartments. Whenever you see the TopGuard protection
icon applied to any Wiremold product, you will know that
he product meets and exceeds the new UL scrub water
exclusion requirement.
n New brushed aluminum covers for power applications.

Barrier is removable for greater
capacity if needed.
880W Series Floor Boxes Ordering Information
2
4 15/16"
[125mm]
3 3/4"
[95mm]
3 7/16"
[87mm]
4 15/16"
[125mm]
7 7/8"
[200mm]
3 7 1/6"
[87mm]
4 15/16"
[125mm]
12"
[305mm]
3 7/16"
[87mm]
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
880W2827B Two-Gang Steel Floor Box
for Wood Floors – 880W2
Floor Box with 827B
brass flange included.
Flange can be used for tile
or carpet applications.
880W2828TCAL Two-Gang Steel Floor Box
for Wood Floors – 880W2
Floor Box with 828TCAL
brushed aluminum flange
included. Flange
can be used for tile or
carpet applications.
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
880W1817B One-Gang Steel Floor Box
for Wood Floors – 880W1
Floor Box with 817B brass
flange included. Flange
can be used for tile or
carpet applications.
880W1818TCAL One-Gang Steel Floor Box
for Wood Floors – 880W1
Floor Box with 818TCAL
brushed aluminum flange
included. Flange

can be used for tile or
carpet applications.
880W Series Floor Box Kits Ordering Information (continued)
4 15/16"
[125mm]
12"
[305mm]
3 7 1/6"
[87mm]
4 15/16"
[125mm]
12"
[305mm]
3 7 1/6"
[87mm]
NOTE: Order cover separately.
NOTE: Order cover separately.
Country of Origin: USA
Country of Origin: USA
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
837C Three-Gang Brass Carpet
Flange – For use on 880S3,
880M3, 880CS32-1, and
880CM3-1 Floor Boxes.
817T One-Gang Brass Tile Flange –
For use on 880S1, 880M1,
880CS1-1, and 880M1-1
Floor Boxes.
827T Two-Gang Brass Tile Flange –
For use on 880S2, 880M2,
880CS2-1, and 880CM2-1
Floor Boxes.
837T Three-Gang Brass or Brushed
Aluminum Tile Flange – For use
on 880S3, 880M3, 880CS3-1, and
880CM3-1 Floor Boxes.
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
817B One-Gang Brass Combination
Carpet & Tile Flange – Accepts
Ortronics® MAB6TJ TracJack and
MAB3S2 Series II adapters and
Wiremold CM Series inserts,
sold separately.
827B Two-Gang Brass Combination
Carpet and Tile Flange – Accepts
Ortronics® MAB6TJ TracJack and
MAB3S2 Series II adapters and
Wiremold CM Series inserts,
sold separately.
837B Three-Gang Brass Combination
Carpet and Tile Flange – Accepts
Ortronics® MAB6TJ TracJack and
MAB3S2 Series II adapters and
Wiremold CM Series inserts,
sold separately.
817C One-Gang Brass Carpet Flange –
For use on 880S1, 880M1,
880CS1-1, and 880CM1-1
Floor Boxes.
827C Two-Gang Brass Carpet Flange –
For use on 880S2, 880M2,
880CS2-1, and 880CM2-1